DOOR_SCHEDULE 2810 SF.
A ALLS WITH 27xB NOS.] WIDTH [HEIGHT [ HEIGHT TYPE
206" CONCRETE STRIP FODTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. B8’ to 9’| 10° OR MORE
248" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. CEILING | CEILING
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16 SPANS 1 12-10"| 6'-87 8'-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOCR
? X%Ngouc:ErENsr:lP FOGTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. 128 e 870, |INSULATED FRONT DOORS UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oge. s8-12,3.1.1(7)) “AREA CALCULATIONS TR
FOOTINGS ON_ENGINEERED FiLL 3 |2-8" |68 B'—0"  |INSULATED EXT. SLAB DOOR -
24°x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. 4 |27-8" |6-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR BRENTWOOD 2, FLEV. | aﬁ EFFicENCY WRSI:T‘A GROUND FLOOR AREA 1251 SF
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. 5 |2-6" | 68" | &-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR ELEVATION AL AREA 57, OPENING SF. | PERCENTAGE] | SECOND FLOOR AREA 1542 SF
30%8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. 6 |2-2" |68 8'~0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR FRONT 679.32SF.| 126975F.| 1869 % — -
?;%?ge ;}m&'ﬁ%{ FILL FOOTING DETAL) _ 74118 15-8 80 INTERIOR SLAB DOOR LEFT SIDE 110250 SF.| 6304SF| 572 % FLOOR AREA (2592‘ 48: ”mZ)
ASSUME_THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY RIGHT SIDE 110250 SF. 005F.) 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 psi) SOIL BEARNG CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa ) BUILDING STANDARDS BRANCH REAR 62650SF.| 1934SF | 2384 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 17 SF
FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 127 O.C. THIS PERMIT APPLICATION HAS BEEN + OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +17 SF
: g?(-){\)n%;% %mﬁﬂgﬁfc AFRgsséPANS OF 507" REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 10.9 SF 0.0SF ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
-EAQ-_EQQBNQS. AU THE ZONING BY-LAW 2018-043, AS - AT T
120 KPa, NAIME SOL ENGIEER 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 70 AMENDED REFER O ELEVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 10 §
FI = 42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD F1 = 48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD _ e p—— o s T o (261.06 m2)
F2 = 36'x36"16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"x40"x16” CONCRETE PAD - ror ...Madel.Review.................. GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1256 SF
F3 = 30%30°x12° CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34"x34"x14" CONCRETE PAD MITE ROOF TRMANG. 0P DRAWINGS FOR ALL TOIAL SQ. M. S2610SM) 53| 98T % GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 406 SF
F4 = 24"x24"x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x28"x12" CONCRETE PAD BY ...cfoster........................ PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 73 SF
i pigie ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE DATE ... 2 1/2027 o
F5 = 16'x16%8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18'IB"X@" CONCRETE PAD NOTED 0/01/20
: - COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1735 o
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) (161.19 m2)
- 5 ' PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO TWO STOREY HEIGHT COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1662 SF
; i i FINAL ARPROVED GRADING PLAN. W 154.40 m2
WHEN VENEER (CUT IS GREATER THAN 267, A 10 | 2-1 1/2% 5 1/2" TMBERSTRAND (1SL) 1.5E ( )
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REGUIRED. ST :u’"ll fﬁ? & N&m W%
z NOTE: ENGINFERED FLOOR. FRAMING PAED AL O 1070, FULL HEIOHT, o S0 :
: REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL BLOGKNG @ 80" o VERTGA 49 716 UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PR oBC. sB-12:31.1(7)) AREA._CALCULATIONS BEy 2
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC. ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND BRENTWOOD 2, ELEV. 2 ENERGY EFFICENCY - ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 1251 SF
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPo. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. DEFALS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ELEVATION [WALL AREA S| OPENING SF. [PERCENTAGE]| | SECOND FLOOR AREA 1542 SF
: : FRONT 666.27 SF.| 137555F.] 2064 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2793 &F
BRICK VENEER LINTELS {WL) TWO STOREY HEIGHT LEFT SIDE 110250 SF,| 6304SF.] 572 % (259.48 m2)
WL =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/47L (90x90x6.0L) + 2-27x8" SPR. No.2 WAL DETAL RIGHT SIDE 1102.50 S.F. 0.0SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
w2 f‘*. x 3-1/2" x /18 (100x90x8.0L) ~ + 2-2'x8" SPR. No.2 2-2%6" STUD WALL NALED TOGETHER AND DT 1 202" D 4 Py 62650 SF. | 1493t SF.| 2384 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 17 SF
WLI =57 x 3-1/77 x 5/167 (125x90x8.0L} + 2-2'x107 SPR. No.2 SPACED @ 1Z%0.c. FUL HEGHT, o/ SOLD W SUPFORTED
W4 =67 x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x100L) + 2-2°X12" SPR. No2 | | @ookme 0 40" ac vermow Ao 7/16° LT Y TS 5 400 ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +17 SF
=6 % 1T x - ~2X12 SPR. No. S ey S * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
WIS =6" x 47 x 3/8"L {150x100x10.0L) + 2-2°12" SPR. No.2 e : Bin 11 a8 MY 199 SF 00 SF
WL =57 x 3-1/2 x 5/167L (125@0:8.0L)  + 2-2%127 SPR. No.2 \{ THE MINMUN, THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BURDNG ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT REFER 10 'ELEVA(B()}N FOR LOGATION S GROSS FLOOR AREA 2810 &F
WL? =R* X 3"152" X 5;36"{_ 125){90)(801. + 3-2x12" SPR. No.2 X = }} X JP SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING: {261 08 IT|2)
W8 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16% (12500x80L) + 3-2'x10" SPR. Ne.2 h Al : -
W9 =6 x 4" x 3/8C (150x100x10.00) =+ 3-2'%107 SPR. No.2 i WA O&‘)‘ ENERGY STAR V=17 TOTAL SQ. 7. 97773F, | 003ISF| 1000 % GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1256 SF
WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS (WB) SN Ty CONPONENT NOTE e TASM]  RASM] W E || GARMGE COVERAGE/AREA e s
: - ' PORCH COVERAGE /ARFA 73 SF
WB1 =2-2'xB" (2-38x184) SPR. No.2 S Rl il bl CELNG WIH ATRC SPACE e
WB2 =3-2"xB" (3-3Bx184) SPR. No.2 LENGTH OF TRUES 1S 40°—0" MINMUM RSI (R) VALUE (R60) COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1735 SF
WB3  =2-2"%10" (2-3Bx235} SPR. No.2 =) CTOREY HEICHT CEILNG WTHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546 {161.19 m2)
o o e i SLERmT | @ o o
WBE =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 2-1 1/2% § 1/2” INEERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5E vy S s (154.40 m2)
hesoh MALED TOGETHER AMD ®) isal
WB7 =5-2"x12": (5-38x286) SPR. No.2 STUD WALL GLUED &
WH1T =4-2"%10" (4~38x235) SPR. No.2 SPACED MAY. O F'a.c FUL HEIGHT, c/w SOLID WAL;S A??DSI\E(F:;)RMUE (R;gsRs)
g ’ ’ BLOCKING @ 8-0" VERTGAL AND 7716 WINIMUM VAL + [
WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38Bx286) SPR. No.2 DT 055 SHEATG / T WS 2 UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Pt 0BC. $8-12,3.1.1(7)) AREA_CALCULATIONS Hey 3
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS VN S| (R) VALUE (R20 BLANKET) BRENTWOOD 2, ELEV. 3 ENERGY EFFICENCY ~ ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 1251 SF
s =1 é/ 1:"; }/ j: 1A SO . EDCE OF BELOV GRADE S0 o ELEVATION WALL AREA S| OPENING SF. |PERCENTAGE] | SECOND FLOOR AREA 1542 SF
M2 iy 354»% an (5 anxiad ﬂﬂ”"\ M“, WNMM RS (R) VALUE FRONT 63374 SF.| 12640SF.| 1995 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2793 SF
s =4 gﬁ:x; }/;: 4-40a184 ; ' X, S0 < o BELO GRE » LEFT SIDE 1102605F.| 630455 572 % (259.48 m2)
=1-1 3/4'% -45x E: AR HOG MINMUM RS! (R) VALUE 710 FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
_ Cran » HE OF WALL FOR THIS RIGHT SIDE 1102.50 S.F. 0.0SF| 000 %
M4 =2-1 3/4'x9 1/2" (2-45x240 OFRAL 15 21-5" AND MAX. SUPPORTED WINDOWS 4 SLIDING GLASS DOORS | ah SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA
0 " . E ® Z0ME 2 (ER 14 17 SF
= - LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400" - ROY STAR 57 20N 2 (R 2070V R 50 SF.|  149.34SF.] 2384
s 3~1 3/ 4x9 1/2° {3 45x240 . MAXIMUM U--VALUE R 20V 1.4) EAR 626.50 S.F 384 %
(MBA  =4-1 3/4"x9 1/2" {4-45x240 —— P pyveeps ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +17 SF
IEVLSA z; -1 %4}11 7;8: ; —igxggg 1t s th bulders complate responsibily i MINMM AFUE * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
W6 =2-1 57411 7/8  (2—45x ok comply with 15 Architecturai Gujdelines SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.0 5F.
M7 =3-1 3/4’x11 7/8" (3-454300 2l i apploatis regasons and eauirement GAS FREPLACE ELECTRONC SPARK IGHITON o512 31 194 MAX 199 SF. GROSS FLOOR AREA 2810 SF
M8 =2-1 3/4'x14” 22“455‘356; e s bamiaon agresmrant - The Como HRY 76% SRE ENERGY STAR ® HRV TO BE (261.06 m2}
M9 =3-1 3/4'x14" (3--45x356 e wie (ot pias or MINMUM EFFICIENCY NTERCIMECTED T0 THE FRNACE P, TOTAL S@. FT. 346524 SF.| 338785F.| 0978 % GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1256 SF
Wﬁm warking drawings with respect 1o any zoning or MUST BE BALANCED | H GARAGE COVERAGE, /AREA 406 SF
tuilding code or parmit matter or that any SPEED FRESH/STALE TOTAL SQ. M. 321.93SM 31.47 S.M. 878 %
L =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4"L (9090:6,0) e b props oo o HOT WATER Tk CORDENSHG HOT WATER TANK 905 TE PORCH COVERAGE/AREA Lol
2 =4" x 3-1/2° x 5/16" (100:30:8.0L This is to certty that these pians comply ENVIROSENCE COVERAGE W,/ PORCH 1735 SF
3 =5 «x 3—1/2 X 5/16 1 (125x90xB.0L with the applicable Architectural Design DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY TWO SHOWERS > 42% (151 19 mz)
4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8L (150x30x10.0L Suidelines Boproved by the Town of ‘ '
15 =6 x 47 x:3/8" (150x100x10.0L Al TIGHTMESS MUST MEET MIMMUM | DETACHED LEVEL 1 (2.5 ACH/D.38 NLR) W Architect Inc COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1662 SF
16 =7" x 4" x 3/8"L (1B0x100x10.0L ATTACHED £EVEL 1 (3.0 ACH/0.26 NLR) : (154,40 m2)
e YRR DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW ESCC MODEL
- DEC. 04, 2020 ENERGY STAR- V 17
LIGHTS 75% CFis OR LEDs
BRENTWOOD 2
conis s cories o s rtesnatotigion | EET B e on
N R e ENERGY STAR
[ by Fast Gillimbury gy Y T e o ey e e
L =3 o 5 EErC et s Ad | G . | BRENTWOOD 2
1: Theise rj?lnxls hav exb;en ﬁe\'xe:lved lim use W“h,‘ﬁe ; : . : Richard Yink / JZ 24488 .. .
- i s o o Y Sl SR RO CEOE] A RS o na LTRINAR HALL HOMES INC EAST GWILLMBURY 14034
%ERTE‘%BEJK igig. 13 Zoning By-La ‘g'o{2‘,032‘_’;;‘L‘I,‘fe‘iiiiii‘f’ﬁm“.‘ﬁ‘ ; ggJEgE;OngTﬂwgwm% ;’t;- ;g}’,:g Gw"‘ VA3 Deslgn fnc 42658 DES'@N m— - =gy
3 12 Ontario Building Code, as amefpded. These : 3 A d
I s o s e D 1 e T CoMES, . /W | S e S e B gy | 0 e e 0 WG o GENERAL CHARTS & NOTEY
10 posted on site a all times. 1 [ISSUED FOR GLENT REVIEW. G, 1417 O o e e e iy o el ] 1 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 § oW - 318" = 10" 17026-BRENTWO0D--2 Ao
Eno. description Discipline Reviewer | BOIN | Dae by fno.} description date by [ Erawings ore rot tz ba scoled. vo3design.com CREG ~ H\ARCHNE'\HORKING\ 201 7\, 17026 GRE\UMTS\ BRENTWOOD\ BRENFRLOD- 2\ | 7025 -BRENTWOOD- 2 deg — Thu - demt 3 2016 — 1055 A

Building Code | 14 Authier | 43236 | 2021-02-04

Sewage System

Zoning

M drovings specifications. releted documents ond desicn o the copighl properly of VA3 DESIGH. Reproduction of this properly in whole or in port i strictiy proviblied wilhout WAY DESIGN's written: parmission.




[ - - oicaes repuce soE varo conomon] 12810 SF.
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: FOUNDATION WALL (TYP) - (14) : vl dvab
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Building Standards Branch BCIN #16467 ) CONC. MW TOM BENT
: ’ (247247 DOKELS SPACED WOT
HORE THAN 23 5/B'0.c.

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amejded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all

times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

it 5 the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
ﬁ.'umy comply with the Architectural Guidelines

all applicable regulations and requirements
inchuding zening provisions and provisions
in the subdivision agrearent. a%s Control
Architoct is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site {lotting} plans or
warking drawings with respact to any zoning of
building code or permit matter or that any

house can ba propary built or located on its lof, .. ‘ . .' . . . ' B
This is to cenlify that these plans comply . STRUDET INC. : “ FEB 2 2 2018 - : B R E N TW O O D 2
with the applicable Architectural Design FOR STRUCTURE ONLY ' o

Skt | | | | o - ENERGY STAR

Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code |y Authier | 43236 | 2021-02-04
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Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the

corrections as noted. No other changes may be

made without written approval of the Building

. Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These

- approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.
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Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
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These plans have been reviewed for use with the

corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code | 1y authier | 43236 | 2021-02-04

Sewage System

Zoming

PREFINISHED METAL

ROOF w/ ICE & WATER
SHIELD

—.‘hr

| I

(PP

8:12

. ~——— ASPHALT SHINGLES ——

- |2810 sF.

TOP OF PLATE

{t is the boildera complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architeciura) Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requiremants
including zoning provisions and any provigions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or appraving sile (lotting} plans or
working drawings with nesped to aay zoning or
building code or parmit matler or that any
houss can be propary built or located on its lot,

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
EAST GWILLIMBURY,

ELEVATIONS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE.
REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN.

3'—6" HIGH RAILNG IF PORCH SLAB

AND 3'-0" HIGH RAILING WHEN PORCH
SLAB 1S LESS THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

IS MORE THAN 5'-11" ABOVE FNISHED GRADE

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION — ELEV. 1

W Architect Inc.
DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW

DEC. 04, 2020

FINAL BY:

This stamp is only for the purposes of design
contrel and canies no other professional obligations.
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_ ‘ . “;;{*{ PROVIDE A CONTINUQUS LAYER OF 12.7mm (1/2°) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM
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s e —— : INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC~S702, "MINERAL FIBRE THERMAL
. % Sl = INSULATION FOR BUILDINGS™ WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAM 1.22
22 |E Kg/SQM. AND MUST FILL AT LEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE .
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15 & 3 : (REFER TO SECTION SB-2 OF OBC 2012-SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS)
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— Town of S
M East Gwillimbury
_ Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These"
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly

. posted on site at all times.

Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date

Building Code |y aqthier | 43236 | 2021-02-04

Sewage System

Zoning
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2810 SF.

1
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FACE BRICK (TYP.} ——

| 45 MIN

7-10"

U/S GARAGE SOFFIT

U/S OF PORCH SOFFT

.!r_

BRICK_VENEER CONSTRUCTION

(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE)
45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL

TOP OF PLATE

9'-1"

PROVICE A CONTINUQUS LAYER OF 12.7mm (1/2°) TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM
BOARD (INTERIOR SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE SUPPORTED,
TAPED AND FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS T0 BE AILLED WITH
INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC~S702, "MINERAL FIBRE THERMAL
INSULATION FOR BUILDINGS™ WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22
Ka/SQM. AND MUST FILL AT LEAST S0% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE
TYPE "X & INSULATION MUST BE RUN CONTINUGUSLY BEMIND ALL
INTERSECTING PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL CHASES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, ETC.
ENSURE INSULATION & TYPE X' IS INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR
WALLS.

(REFER TO SECTION SB-2 OF OBC 2012-SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS)

FIN. SECOND. FLOOR

1Q0°=1°

FIN. GROUND FLOOR

FIN. GRADE

it Is the builder's complete responsibitity to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

all applicable regulations and raquirements
including zoning provisions and at_g‘provisians
in the subdivision agreement, g Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
axamining of approving site {lotting) ptars or
working drawings with respad 1 any zoning or
building code or permit matter or thad any
heuss can be propaity buiit or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidetines approved by the Town of
EAST GWILLIMBURY,

40"
WIN

T

ELEVATIONS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE.
REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN.

3'-6" HIGH RAILNG IF PORCH SLAB

IS MORE THAN 5'-11" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

AND 3'-0" HIGH RAILNG WHEN PORCH
SLAB IS LESS THAN 511" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

STEPPED FOQTING

'RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION - ELEV. 2

HEADER/RIM JOIST LEVEL

(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-117) FROM THE LOT LINE)

4

PROVIDE 15.9mm {(5/8%) TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST
AT THE HEADER OR CONTINUOUSLY ALONG THE RIM JOIST WHEN FLOOR
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO RIM JOIST TO MAINTAIN 45 MINUTE FIRE RATING.

DEC. 04, 2020

FINAL BY:

W Architect Inc.

DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW

This stamp is only for the purposes of design
confrol and carries no other professional obligations
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Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be

East Gwillimbury

made without written approval of the Building

Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These.
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

Reviewer | BCIN | Date
H. Authier | 43236 2021-02-04

Discipline
Building Code

Sewage System

Zoning

Yﬁo

STUCCO FRIEZE

8:12
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2810 SF.

 TOP OF PIATE

Py
© 4" CAPITAL ON 14" WIDE
RAISED PILASTER OVER
4" BASE ~+——— FACE BRICK (TYP.} ——
: : ~0F : .
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(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'~11") FROM THE LOF LINE) ' : :
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5" R el BOARD (INTERIOR SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE SUPPORTED,
A TAPED AND FILLED, SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH

, (NSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S702, "MINERAL FIBRE THERMAL
L?acﬁ(';:Ego#g“&,m, E ‘ INSULATION FOR BUILDINGS™ WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22
SOt WAsoNRy P ——AE - S Ka/SQM. AND MUST PILL AT LEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE .

Py p . Iz (8 : = TYPE "X’ & INSULATION MUST BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND AL 2
(TVP.). PROVIDE SIMPSON %0 {5, : °
STRONG-—TIE CONNECTOR o, 19> 7|42 ; INTERSECTING PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL CHASES. BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, ETC. =
FOR POST-BEAM N g i i e ENSURE INSULATION & TYPE “X’ IS INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR
CONNECTION (TYP.) o - — WALLS.

> |5 LIFrt ‘ —— (REFER TO SECTION SB-2 OF OBC 2012-SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS)
L I ~ e B L L o _ — — FIN. GROUND FLOOR
E o e — .
— ¢ FIN. GRADE %
|l s et g FoR ol HEADER/RIM JOIST LEVEL | % E
o STONE/ BRICK )= : . _ : t |8
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it is the builder's complete rasporsibility to
ensurea that all plans submitted for apgroval
fully comply with Lhe Architecturat Gutdelines
and all applicable regulalions and requiremants
including zoning provisions and a%prwisions
in the subdivision agreement. e Cantrol
Architect is not responsible in any way for
axarmining of approving site {lotting} plans or
working drawings with resped 1o any zoning or
building cede or parmit matter or that any
house can be propeddy built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

EAST GWILLIMBURY.
18 B The undersigred hos revieesd ond Lokes stirty for this des
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ELEVATIONS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE.
REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN.

3'-6" HIGH RAILING IF PORCH SLAB

AND 3'=0" HIGH RAILUNG WHEN PORCH
SLAB IS LESS THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

IS MORE THAN 5'~11" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

W Architect Inc.
DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW

DEC. 04, 2020

FINAL  BY:

This stamp is only for the purposes of design
control and carfies no other professisnal abligations.

BRENTWOOD 2

- ENERGY STAR
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e Town of S
M East Gwillimbury
Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be

+ made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code |y uthier | 43236 | 2021-02.04
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FASCIA, GUTTER &
VENTED SOFFTT (TVP.) 10 OF PIATE
- = [ i " 0P OF Wwoow
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- ey o)
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g i | X
1 [~
o2
U
A ~
FACE BRICK (TYP.) —— —
(=} a
G o s
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o ; Y . S
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™ e b
L J . :
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| I | . . b
| ! | | |
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it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
f\ﬁy comp!jy wilh the Architectural Guidelinas
and all applicable reguiations and requiremants.
including zoning provisions and any provisions.
in the subdivigion agreement. The Controt
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining ar approving site (fotting) plans or

king drawings wi ped W any zoning or
building code or permil matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on #ts lot,

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
EAST GWILLIMBURY.

W Architect Inc.
DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW

DEC. 04, 2020

FINAL BY:

This stamp is only for the purposes of design
confrol and caries no other professional obligations.
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Town of
m East Gwillimbury
Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be

made without written approval of the Building *

Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code

Sewage System

| Zoning

H. Authier | 43236 | 2021-02:04|
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it i3 the buildes's complate responsibility to
ensura Lhal all plans submilted for approvat
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable reguiations and requiraments
including zaning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivigion agreement. e Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting} plans or
working drawings with resped ba any zoning or
building code or parmit matter or that any
housa ¢an be propedy built or located on its lot,

This is to certify that these ptans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

W Architect Inc.
DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW

DEC. 04, 2020

FINAL BY:

This stamp is only for the purposes of design
confrol and canies ho other professional obligations.
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2810 SF.

Touwn of
m East Gwillimbury
Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

" These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

. . : ' 0»
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These plans have been reviewed for use with the
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Standards Branch. All work must comply with
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posted on site at all times.
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These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
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Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
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posted on site at all times.
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These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the.

- Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.
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